
SHIPPING INFORMATION

Sunoco's 4 cycle fuel is ready to use and ethanol free for an 
extended storage life. This fuel ensures great small engine 
performance for all 4 cycle engines with NASCAR level of fuel 
quality standards.
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DESCRIPTION

Physical State
Color
Odor
Flash point
Specific Gravity

Liquid
Clear
Petroleum-like
-40 °C (-40 ºF)
0.76

PROPERTIES TYPICAL VALUES
• NASCAR LEVEL OF FUEL QUALITY - 95 OCTANE
• ENHANCED DETERGENT FOR CLEANER RUNNING 
   ENGINES
• CORROSION INHIBITOR TO HELP PROTECT CRITICAL  
   ENGINE PARTS
• ETHANOL FREE

BENEFITS

Description
Part number
Unit UPC
Case UPC
Case SCC-14
Case Weight
Units/Case
Unit dimensions
Case dimensions
Units/cases per pallet
Cases/row high
Units per truck
Truckload weight
Pallet size
Pallet weight

32oz
OWISUNSTR32
0-74804-07061-3
0-74804-17061-0
1-00-74804-07061-0
10.75 lbs
6
3.4''(D) x 9.625''(H) 
10.5''(L) x 7.1875''(W) x 10.3125''(H)
Units: 528/Cases: 88
22 per layer/4 layers high
13,728 units (26 pallets)
25,896 lbs 
48'' x 40''
996 lbs

110oz
OWISUNSTR110
0-74804-07064-4
0-74804-17064-1
1-00-74804-07064-1
23.8 lbs
4
6.640''(L) x 4.154''(W) x 10.32''(H)
13.875''(L) x 8.9375''(W) x 11.0625''(H)
Units: 208/Cases: 52
13 per layer/4 layers high
5,408 units (26 pallets)
33,488 lbs
48'' x 40''
1,288 lbs (with 50 lb pallet)
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