



DESCRIPTION

Sunoco's 4 cycle fuel is ready to use and ethanol free for an extended storage life. This fuel ensures great small engine performance for all 4 cycle engines with NASCAR level of fuel quality standards.



- NASCAR LEVEL OF FUEL QUALITY 95 OCTANE
- ENHANCED DETERGENT FOR CLEANER RUNNING ENGINES
- CORROSION INHIBITOR TO HELP PROTECT CRITICAL ENGINE PARTS
- ETHANOL FREE



PROPERTIES TYPICAL VALUES

Physical State Liquid Color Clear

Odor Petroleum-like Flash point $-40\,^{\circ}\mathrm{C}$ (-40 $^{\circ}\mathrm{F}$)

Specific Gravity 0.76

SHIPPING INFORMATION

Description	32oz	110oz
Part number	OWISUNSTR32	OWISUNSTR110
Unit UPC	0-74804-07061-3	0-74804-07064-4
Case UPC	0-74804-17061-0	0-74804-17064-1
Case SCC-14	1-00-74804-07061-0	1-00-74804-07064-1
Case Weight	10.75 lbs	23.8 lbs
Units/Case	6	4
Unit dimensions	3.4"(D) x 9.625"(H)	6.640"(L) x 4.154"(W) x 10.32"(H)
Case dimensions	10.5"(L) x 7.1875"(W) x 10.3125"(H)	13.875"(L) x 8.9375"(W) x 11.0625"(H)
Units/cases per pallet	Units: 528/Cases: 88	Units: 208/Cases: 52
Cases/row high	22 per layer/4 layers high	13 per layer/4 layers high
Units per truck	13,728 units (26 pallets)	5,408 units (26 pallets)
Truckload weight	25,896 lbs	33,488 lbs
Pallet size	48" x 40"	48" x 40"
Pallet weight	996 lbs	1,288 lbs (with 50 lb pallet)